  ICR SERIES
      ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT SPECIFICATION
        ICR SERIES are engineered for:   COMMERCIAL HIGH OUTPUT RADIANT HEAT
       LOW MOUNTING CLEARNACE TO CEILING (6” min)
       RECESS APPLICATION
       HIGH MOUNTING HEIGHT
       CEILING SUSPENDED OR WALL MOUNT
Solairatm high performance, waterproof, shortwave infrared heaters are certified and suitable for outdoor/indoor

(#,./#/0132032!4025603278!
;<=>!7,;?2@'
A><,B(7!'C!>5BA@,';<AD!
!"#$%&'()&*$+,-(.$/$0123$4$56$72**2**'89'6$:13'&2;$<5=$">?$
%),@$AB#C#DECFD##$$C$$G'H@$AB#C#DECF#"!$
/I'2,@$21J;K*;,'2&'L)'3)&*.M;I$$$C$$N)O*23)@$PPP.*;,'2&'L)'3)&*.M;I$
"5FF5E$
:+#;/+<.<**=!>$=<#<+%!/+#;+<(!
('>;#?,+!=*<!*';%**<!#$%!>$%**<!'(+!1!
"*))+<">#,!#$%!>$%'(;<>#,!
!"#$%&'(& ) * ) +',- )&.-+- ) !(+&%/0& !$(+ )1$% )1/&/%- )%-1-%-(0- !
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
 Total        Total       Minimum Recommended-------------
 Power    Voltage    Current      height             Clearance   Clearance                    Replacement
MODEL   (WATTS)     (Volt)    (Amps)      from floor (inches/cm)    to Ceiling      to side wall    Weight      Emitter
SICR60240G 6000/4500   240/208   25.0/21.6  120”/108” (305/274cm)   6”  (15 cm)   59” (150cm)   17.6 lbs (8.0kg)   IWIRE20240
SICR45240G (LL) 4500/3375   240/208   18.8/16.2  108”/99”   (274/250cm)   6” (15 cm)   40” (100cm)   17.6 lbs (8.0kg)  IWIRE15240
SICR40240G 4000/3000   240/208   16.7/14.4  108”/99”   (274/250cm)   6” (15 cm)   40” (100cm)   13 lbs  (6.0kg)     IWIRE20240
SICR30240G (LL) 3000/2250   240/208    12.5/10.8  98”/98”    (250/250cm)   6” (15 cm)   40” (100cm)   13 lbs  (6.0kg)    IWIRE15240
SICR20240G 2000/1500   240/208     8.3/7.2     79”/79”    (201/201cm)   6” (15 cm)   40” (100cm)    6.6lbs (3.0kg)    IWIRE15240
Clearance from front of heater, all models:  72” (180cm)
NOTE: All models come standard with Low Glare Lamps, models marked (LL) are available with ultra Low Glare Candeltm emitters
SICR-H3-TRMG Solaira ICR Series Trim Kit for H3 (6.0/4.5kW) (required for recess application per cCSAus approval)
SICR-H2-TRMG Solaira ICR Series Trim Kit for H2 (4.0/43.0kW) (required for recess application per cCSAus approval)